United States Department of Agriculture Information

1400 Independence Avenue, Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0044
S.W. - Room 3522 Bid invitation number: 2000007402
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20036

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 11/04/2020 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 11/17/2020 09:00:00
Opening date: 11/17/2020 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0044
Bid invitation number: 2000007402

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

1 . Bid Certification Questions

2 . Vegetable Oil Tendering Text

3 . Master Solicitation

4 . Vegetable Oil Commodity Requirements Document
Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.
3. Amendment to Solicitation.
4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
5. Brand name and pack size
6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed
Bidding?
7. Supplier Agreements:
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE
- NO
- YES
8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror represents that IAW 52.204-25, it does not use covered telecommunications equipment or
services, or use any equipment, system, or service that uses covered telecommunications equipment
or services.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0044
Bid invitation number: 2000007402

9a.Offeror represents that IAW FAR 52.204-25, it will not provide covered telecommunications
equipment or services to the Government in the performance of any contract, subcontract or other
contractual instrument resulting from this solicitation.

10. Offeror Contact information
10a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

10 VEG OIL PROD DOM
20 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ
30 NAMPA ID

40 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 83687

9,315.000
50 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 83687

9,315.000
60 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 83687

9,315.000
70 KANSAS CITY MO
80 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 64161

37,260.000
90 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 64161

37,260.000
100 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 64161

18,630.000

Total Quantity for BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ
121,095.000
110 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL

120 PHOENIX AZ
130 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 85043

36,960.000
140 BATON ROUGE LA
150 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 70806

36,960.000
160 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 70806

36,960.000
170 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 70806

36,960.000

180 HELENA MT
190 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 59620

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0044
Bid invitation number: 2000007402

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
36,960.000

200 CLEARFIELD UT

210 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 03/16/2021-03/31/2021 84016 LB
36,960.000

220 LOT: 14979 CORINTH MS / LAUREL MS /

230 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 38834 LB
17,094.000

240 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 39440 LB
19,866.000

250 LOT: 274285528 BAYAMON PR / CAGUAS PR/

260 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 00956 LB
11,873.400

270 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 00725 LB
25,086.600

280 LOT: 862689563 ALEXANDRIA LA / MONROE...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 862689563 ALEXANDRIA LA / MONROE LA / NEW

ORLEANS LA /
290 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 71301 LB
9,240.000
300 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 71203 LB
9,240.000
310 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 70123 LB
18,480.000

320 LOT: 971680698 NEW ORLEANS LA / ST MA...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 971680698 NEW ORLEANS LA / ST MARTINVILLE LA

/
330 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 70123 LB
18,480.000
340 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 70582 LB
18,480.000
Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL LB
369,600.000
350 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ
360 COMMERCE CA
370 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 02/16/2021-02/01/2021 90040 LB
37,422.000

380 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 90040 LB
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Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-21-B-0044
2000007402

ZipCode Quantity

390 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

400 FRESNO CA

410 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

420 LONG BEACH CA

430 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

440 OAKLAND CA

450 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

460 OXNARD CA

470 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

480 SAN BERNARDINO CA
490 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

500 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

510 SAN DIEGO CA

520 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

530 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

540 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

550 SAN JOSE CA

560 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

570 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

580 STOCKTON CA

590 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

600 DENVER CO

610 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

0oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

(074

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 90040

37,422.000

02/01/2021-02/15/2021 93725

37,422.000

02/01/2021-02/15/2021 90813

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 94621

37,422.000

02/01/2021-02/15/2021 93030

37,422.000

02/16/2021-02/28/2021 92415

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 92415

37,422.000

01/16/2021-01/31/2021 92121

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 92121

37,422.000

03/16/2021-03/31/2021 92121

37,422.000

02/01/2021-02/15/2021 95125

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 95125

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 95205

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 80239

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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Item Material Description

Information
Description:

Bid invitation number: 2000007402

Required by
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12-3J14-21-B-0044

ZipCode Quantity

620
630

640

650
660

670

680

690
700

710
720

730
740

750
760

770
780

790
800

810

820

830

HOMESTEAD FL

100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
PEMBROKE PARK FL

100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
DES MOINES IA

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
PEORIA IL

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
LAFAYETTE LA

100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
MONROE LA

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
NEW ORLEANS LA

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
BRONX NY

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

0oz

0oz

01/01/2021-01/15/2021

03/16/2021-03/31/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

02/16/2021-02/28/2021

03/16/2021-03/31/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

03/16/2021-03/31/2021

03/01/2021-03/15/2021

03/01/2021-03/15/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

02/01/2021-02/15/2021

02/16/2021-02/28/2021

03/01/2021-03/15/2021

33033

33033

33023

33023

33023

50316

61605

70505

71203

70123

10474

10474

10474

10474

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

74,844.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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Item Material Description

Information
Description:

Bid invitation number: 2000007402

Required by
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12-3J14-21-B-0044

ZipCode Quantity

840

850
860

870
880

890
900

910
920

930

940

950

960

970
980

990

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
BUFFALO NY

100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
LATHAM NY

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48
AKRON OH

100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

GROVE CITY OH

100441

100441

100441

100441

100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

PORTLAND OR

100441

100441

1000 100441

1010 100441

1020 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

1030 BEAUMONT TX
1040 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

1050 EL PASO TX
1060 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

0oz

0oz

oz

oz

0oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

03/16/2021-03/31/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

02/01/2021-02/15/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

02/01/2021-02/15/2021

02/16/2021-02/28/2021

03/01/2021-03/15/2021

03/16/2021-03/31/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

02/01/2021-02/15/2021

02/16/2021-02/28/2021

03/01/2021-03/15/2021

03/16/2021-03/31/2021

01/16/2021-01/31/2021

02/01/2021-02/15/2021

10474

14206

12110

44307

43123

43123

43123

43123

43123

97211

97211

97211

97211

97211

77705

79927

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

74,844.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

37,422.000

74,844.000

74,844.000

74,844.000

37,422.000

74,844.000

37,422.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-21-B-0044
2000007402

ZipCode Quantity

1070 FORT WORTH TX
1080 100441

1090 HOUSTON TX
1100 100441

1110 100441

1120 LAREDO TX
1130 100441

1140 PLANO TX
1150 100441

1160 100441

1170 TYLER TX
1180 100441

1190 100441

1200 SALT LAKE CITY UT
1210 100441

1220 VERONA VA
1230 100441

1240 EAU CLAIRE WI
1250 100441

1260 MADISON Wi
1270 100441

1280 MILWAUKEE WI
1290 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

(074

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

oz

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 76107

37,422.000

01/16/2021-01/31/2021 77029

37,422.000

02/16/2021-02/28/2021 77029

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 78040

37,422.000

01/16/2021-01/31/2021 75075

37,422.000

03/16/2021-03/31/2021 75075

37,422.000

01/16/2021-01/31/2021 75711

37,422.000

03/01/2021-03/15/2021 75711

37,422.000

02/01/2021-02/15/2021 84119

37,422.000

02/16/2021-02/28/2021 24482

37,422.000

02/16/2021-02/28/2021 54703

37,422.000

02/16/2021-02/28/2021 53716

37,422.000

01/01/2021-01/15/2021 53207

37,422.000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0044
Bid invitation number: 2000007402

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

1300 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 53207 LB
37,422.000

1310 LOT: 5520668 EVANSVILLE IN / LEXINGTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 5520668 EVANSVILLE IN / LEXINGTON KY /
MAYFIELD KY /

1320 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 47711 LB
5,197.500

1330 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 40511 LB
27,027.000

1340 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 42066 LB
5,197.500

1350 LOT: 28837113 BOSTON MA / SHREWSBURY ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 28837113 BOSTON MA / SHREWSBURY MA /
1360 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/16/2021-03/31/2021 02118 LB
18,711.000
1370 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 03/16/2021-03/31/2021 01545 LB
18,711.000
1380 LOT: 45874360 BROOKLYN PARK MN / GRAN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 45874360 BROOKLYN PARK MN / GRAND RAPIDS
MN / ROCHESTER MN /

1390 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 55428 LB
23,908.500

1400 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 55744 LB
6,756.750

1410 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 55904 LB
6,756.750

1420 LOT: 67400232 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 67400232 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /

WILDER KY /
1430 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 42701 LB
15,462.563
1440 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 40228 LB
15,462.563
1450 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/01/2021-01/15/2021 41076 LB
6,496.875

1460 LOT: 153861538 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 153861538 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW HOPE MN /
ROCHESTER MN /
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0044
Bid invitation number: 2000007402

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

1470 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 55428 LB
21,387.713

1480 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 55428 LB
9,277.538

1490 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 55904 LB
6,756.750

1500 LOT: 182743675 DENVER CO / PALISADE CO /

1510 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 80239 LB
18,711.000

1520 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 81526 LB
18,711.000

1530 LOT: 353069232 DULUTH MN / EAST GRAND...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 353069232 DULUTH MN / EAST GRAND FORKS MN
/ NEW HOPE MN /

1540 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 55811 LB
8,341.988

1550 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 56721 LB
9,979.200

1560 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 02/01/2021-02/15/2021 55428 LB
19,100.813

1570 LOT: 454947299 WASHINGTON DC

1580 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 20017 LB
22,453.200

1590 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 20017 LB
14,968.800

1600 LOT: 489420652 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 489420652 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW HOPE MN /

1610 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 55428 LB
28,144.463

1620 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 03/01/2021-03/15/2021 55428 LB
9,277.538

1630 LOT: 721540471 FREDERICKSBURG VA / LO...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 721540471 FREDERICKSBURG VA / LORTON VA /

1640 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 22408 LB
18,711.000

1650 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 22079 LB
18,711.000

Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0044
Bid invitation number: 2000007402

Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

2,844,072.00
4

1660 VEG OIL PROD, KOSHER
1670 K OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL
1680 WAYNE NJ

1690 110630 K OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 01/16/2021-01/31/2021 07470 LB
184,800.000
Total Quantity for K OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL LB
184,800.000
Total Quantity for Invitation LB
3,519,567.00
4

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt


http:2,844,072.00

